

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR



February 10, 2025

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-653 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF SALE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH OYAMIH RESOURCES CORPORATION PERTAINING TO THE SALE OF PORTIONS OF THREE (3) PARCELS OF LAND COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE (TCT) NO. 167-2016034194, TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE (TCT) NO. 167-2016033011 AND TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE (TCT) NO. 167-2016034638";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-654 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF SALE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH MRS. PRINCESITA R. BAQUIR PERTAINING TO THE SALE OF A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN MOLINO, BACOOR CITY CAVITE WITH LOT NO. 6685 AND TAX DECLARATION NO. 2370015000233"; and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-655 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (DHSUD) FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF BACOOR REGARDING THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF A TRANSITORY SHELTER PROJECT".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary







